

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19639/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 26/09/2011 in LPA No.821/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE HNG.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEB JYOTI SANYAL
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Aparna,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Arya,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Sahay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks a short adjournment to file an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the process fee.

Needful be done within one week.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|| | (NEELAM ARORA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |