

h

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19639/2012

BIHAR STATE HNG.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEB JYOTI SANYAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Divya Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondent, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 29.4.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd