

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON:15.09.2014
COURT NO.: 3
ITEM NO.: 37

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 19639 OF 2012
(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

BIHAR STATE HNG. BOARD & ORS. ... PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS
DEB JYOTI SANYAL ... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition."

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued on 12.07.2012 to the sole Respondent by registered AD post.

It is submitted that Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of appearance on behalf of sole Respondent and Counter Affidavit has been filed with application for exemption from filing Official translation. The same are included in the Paper Books.

Service of Notice is complete.

In view of Ld. Registrar Order dated 29.04.2013, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR