

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 01.12.2014
COURT NO.: 2
ITEM NO. : 38

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 19639 of 2012
(With prayer for interim -relief)

BIHAR STATE HNG. BOARD & ORS. ..PETITIONERS
VERSUS
DEB JYOTI SANYAL ..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Six weeks' time is granted finally to the petitioners for filing the rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that despite above order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Braj K.Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr/or/14