

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19639/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2011  
in LPA No. 821/2011 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIHAR STATE HNG.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEB JYOTI SANYAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 01/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not  
proposes to file any rejoinder affidavit.

Post for final disposal after Winter Vacation,  
2014.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master